
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 12280 11911 11685 11464 11278 11051 10919 10802 10726 10768 10734 10761 10884 10980 10812 10689 11264 12189 12746 13180 13551 13906 14163 14284 304,725
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFG 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 1,272
CUFK 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 840

JMJGU1 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,376
JMJGU3 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,376
PKLGU3 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 5,784
PKLGU4 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 6,744
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
PKLGU6 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 10,992
TBINU1 699 690 677 664 653 640 632 625 621 624 622 623 630 636 626 619 652 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,301
TBINU2 699 690 677 664 653 640 632 625 621 624 622 623 630 636 626 619 652 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,301
TBINU3 699 690 677 664 653 640 632 625 621 624 622 623 630 636 626 619 652 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,301
JMAHU1 699 690 677 664 653 640 632 625 621 624 622 623 630 636 626 619 652 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,301
JMAHU2 699 690 677 664 653 640 632 625 621 624 622 623 630 636 626 619 652 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,301
PGPSU2 (mfo) 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 1,896
PKLGU2 (mfo) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
CBPSBK1A 142 139 142 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 3,380
CBPSBK1B 142 139 142 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 3,380
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 194 192 194 191 190 191 190 191 193 193 192 189 194 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,080
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PAKABK1A 105 100 108 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 113 106 108 104 112 112 114 2,544
PAKABK1B 105 100 108 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 113 106 108 104 112 112 114 2,544
PAKABK2A 105 100 108 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 113 106 108 104 112 112 114 2,543
PAKABK2B 105 100 108 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 113 106 108 104 112 112 114 2,542
PAKABK3A 105 100 108 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 113 106 108 104 112 112 114 2,543
PAKABK3B 105 100 108 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 113 106 108 104 112 112 114 2,543
PAKABK4A 108 105 111 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 116 109 111 107 115 116 117 2,638
PAKABK4B 108 105 111 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 116 109 111 107 115 116 117 2,636
PGLAGT12 350 350 350 340 259 255 258 254 252 254 253 253 257 256 254 251 258 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 7,756
PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 98 95 95 95 95 95 107 2,324
PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 98 95 95 95 95 95 107 2,324
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 213 191 209 186 178 185 178 185 202 197 188 170 211 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,027
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 213 191 209 186 178 185 178 185 202 197 188 170 211 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,027
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 213 191 209 186 178 185 178 185 202 195 185 170 210 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,024
SGB3GT33 184 142 210 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 213 189 212 178 213 213 213 4,218
SGRIGT11 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 154 3,201
SGRIGT23 (DIST) 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 99 106 155 2,915
TJGSBK1A 270 270 270 270 254 249 253 247 245 247 247 247 251 250 248 244 253 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 6,343
YPKA 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 14,304
YPGS 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 4,728
SKSPBK1 332 295 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 255 350 327 350 350 350 5,329
PGLAGT11 (DIST) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 5,329
SGB3GT31 (DIST) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 189 200 178 200 200 200 2,822
SGB3GT32 (DIST) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 189 200 178 200 200 200 2,822
KLPPGT13 (DIST) 203 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 203 203 203 203 203 2,944
KLPPGT15 (DIST) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 203 203 203 203 2,639
SGRIGT21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 98 104 154 1,347
PKLGU1 (mfo) 239 239 239 239 239 239 239 239 239 239 239 239 239 239 239 239 239 239 239 239 239 239 239 0 2,749
SGRIGT22 (DIST) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 106 154 1,192
MPSSGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 86 122 158 161 1,230
SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 74 436
SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 74 399
SRDGGT3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 72 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 73 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,923
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 72 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,886
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 71 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 72 60 60 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,192
TMGR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 2 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 746
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 55
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 400
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 75 75 75 75 75 1,052
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 1,428
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 40 70 70 70 750
KNRG 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 55 111 111 111 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 7 8 7 7 34 34 34 7 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 210

SPN RSV 1042 1208 1084 1305 1491 1718 1650 1742 1798 1771 1795 1773 1685 1689 1737 1825 1505 925 1193 962 1105 967 1067 946 31,020

12-Aug-11
Friday



TOTAL GEN 12162 11793 11567 11346 11160 10933 10801 10684 10608 10650 10616 10643 10766 10862 10694 10571 11146 12071 12628 13062 13433 13788 14045 14166 301,893

TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 14120 13822 13541 13605 13815 14161 14378 14469 14518 14418 13993 13613 13177 12932 12799 13080 13411 13628 13591 13512 13228 13152 12846 12613 304,725
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFG 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 1,272
CUFK 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 840

JMJGU1 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,376
JMJGU3 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,376
PKLGU3 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 5,784
PKLGU4 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 6,744
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
PKLGU6 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 10,992
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,301
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,301
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,301
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,301
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,301
PGPSU2 (mfo) 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 1,896
PKLGU2 (mfo) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
CBPSBK1A 142 142 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 3,380
CBPSBK1B 142 142 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 3,380
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,080
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PAKABK1A 113 106 102 102 106 113 113 114 114 114 113 105 105 100 100 103 112 112 112 113 112 110 105 106 2,544
PAKABK1B 113 106 102 102 106 113 113 114 114 114 113 105 105 100 100 103 112 112 112 113 112 110 105 106 2,544
PAKABK2A 113 106 101 101 106 113 113 114 114 114 113 105 105 100 100 103 112 112 112 113 112 110 105 106 2,543
PAKABK2B 113 106 101 101 106 113 113 114 114 114 113 105 105 100 100 103 112 112 112 113 111 110 105 106 2,542
PAKABK3A 113 106 101 101 106 113 113 114 114 114 113 105 105 100 100 103 112 112 112 113 112 110 105 106 2,543
PAKABK3B 113 106 101 101 106 113 113 114 114 114 113 105 105 100 100 103 112 112 112 113 112 110 105 106 2,543
PAKABK4A 117 109 105 105 109 117 117 117 118 117 117 108 108 105 105 106 115 115 115 117 115 114 109 110 2,638
PAKABK4B 117 109 105 105 109 117 117 117 118 117 116 108 108 105 105 106 115 115 115 117 115 113 108 110 2,636
PGLAGT12 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 307 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 7,756
PGPSBK3A 103 95 95 95 95 105 105 107 107 107 99 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 100 95 95 95 95 2,324
PGPSBK3B 103 95 95 95 95 105 105 107 107 107 99 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 100 95 95 95 95 2,324
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,027
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,027
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,024
SGB3GT33 213 193 155 155 192 213 213 213 213 213 213 183 185 135 130 166 213 213 213 213 213 213 188 198 4,218
SGRIGT11 142 130 130 130 130 151 151 157 156 158 131 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 131 130 130 130 130 3,201
SGRIGT23 (DIST) 142 88 88 88 88 151 151 157 156 158 131 88 88 88 88 88 97 96 95 133 91 130 130 130 2,915
TJGSBK1A 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 6,343
YPKA 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 14,304
YPGS 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 4,728
SKSPBK1 350 341 307 306 339 350 350 350 350 350 350 331 333 289 256 316 350 350 350 350 350 350 336 344 5,329
PGLAGT11 (DIST) 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 307 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 5,329
SGB3GT31 (DIST) 200 193 155 155 191 200 200 200 200 200 200 183 184 134 130 166 200 200 200 200 200 200 188 197 2,822
SGB3GT32 (DIST) 200 193 155 155 191 200 200 200 200 200 200 183 185 134 130 166 200 200 200 200 200 200 188 197 2,822
KLPPGT13 (DIST) 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 0 2,944
KLPPGT15 (DIST) 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 0 0 2,639
SGRIGT21 141 88 88 88 88 151 148 156 156 157 131 88 88 88 88 88 95 94 94 131 91 0 0 0 1,347
PKLGU1 (mfo) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,749
SGRIGT22 (DIST) 142 88 88 88 88 151 151 157 156 158 131 88 88 88 88 88 95 96 95 0 0 0 0 0 1,192
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,230
SRDGGT1 74 70 70 70 70 74 74 74 74 74 73 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 436
SRDGGT2 74 70 70 70 70 74 74 74 74 74 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 399
SRDGGT3 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,923
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,886
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,192
TMGR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 2 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 43 68 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 746
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 42 67 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 55
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 400
SYPS 1 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 69 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 0 1,052
SIHY 1 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 0 26 150 150 130 0 0 0 0 1,428
BSIA 1 70 70 25 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 10 10 10 10 20 70 70 15 10 10 10 10 750
KNRG 1 111 111 65 85 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 90 20 20 20 20 61 105 70 65 20 20 20 20 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 12 4 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 4 210

SPN RSV 960 1258 1539 1475 1265 919 987 976 927 947 967 1227 1352 1597 1730 1449 1268 1051 1088 960 1094 953 1056 1011 31,020

TOTAL GEN 14002 13704 13423 13487 13697 14043 14260 14351 14400 14300 13875 13495 13059 12814 12681 12962 13293 13510 13473 13394 13110 13034 12728 12495 301,893




